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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 10 31 2017

588578
In the Matter of
Impax Laboratories, Inc., ! Tt 1 ' "‘ITE E 3 JT Jl"
a corporation, DOCKET NO. 9373
Respondent.

COMPLAINT COUNSEL’S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF ITS MOTIONTO
COMPEL DEMIR BINGOL’S COMPLIANCE WITH THE SUBPOENA AD
TESTIFICANDUM

Complaint Counsel hereby withdraws, without prejudice, its Motion to Compel
Demir Bingol’s Compliance with the Subpoena Ad Testificandunfiled on October 27,

2017.

Dated: October 31, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Bradley S. Albert
Bradley S. Albert
Eric M. Sprague
Daniel Butrymowicz
Nicholas Leefer
Synda Mark

Maren Schmidt
Jamie Towey
Charles A. Loughlin

Counsel Supporting the Complaint



PUBLIC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 31, 2017, | filed the foregoing document
electronically using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such
filing to:

Donald S. Clark

Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113
Washington, DC 20580
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110
Washington, DC 20580

I also certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document
to:

Edward D. Hassi
Michael E. Antalics
Benjamin J. Hendricks
Eileen M. Brogan
O’Melveny & Myers, LLP
1625 Eye Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
ehassi@omm.com
mantalics@omm.com
bhendricks@omm.com
ebrogan@omm.com

Anna Fabish

Stephen Mcintyre
O’Melveny & Myers, LLP
400 South Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA 90071
afabish@omm.com
smcintyre@omm.com

Counsel for Respondent Impax Laboratories, Inc.



CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING
| certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true

and correct copy of the paper original and that | possess a paper original of the signed
document that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator.

October 31, 2017 By: s/ Rebecca E. Weinstein






